Walton County
Important Community Numbers

Law Enforcement EMERGENCY
Walton County Sheriff

Walton County Sheriff Paxton

Walton County Sheriff Santa Rosa Beach

DeFuniak Springs Police

UTILITIES

Choctawhatchee Electric Cooperative, Inc

City of DeFuniak Springs Water/Sewer
City of Freeport Water/Sewer
City of Paxton Water/Sewer
Gulf Power

Okaloosa County Gas District

Regional Utilities Water/Sewer
South Walton Utility Co. Water/Sewer
HOSPITALS

Healthmark Regional Medical Center DeFuniak Springs
North Okaloosa Medical Center Crestview

Sacred Heart on the Emerald Coast Santa Rosa Beach
Twin Cities Hospital Niceville

CABLE

Cox Communications
Mediacom

Time Warner Cable

TELEPHONE

Sprint 811

ITC Delta Com Long Distance
POST OFFICES

DeFuniak Springs
Freeport
Miramar Beach

Santa Rosa Beach

Mm
892-8111
834-4158
267-2000
892-8511

892-2111
892-4278
835-4693
834-2123
(800) 225-5797
678-2123
231-5114
837-2988

892-9904
689-8100
278-3000
678-4131

862-4636
(800) 239-8411
892-3155

(800) 326-2497
479-8380

892-5714
835-2525

267-2280



LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Walton County Courthouse
South Walton Annex

Board of County Commissioners
Administrative Supervisor
DeFuniak Springs City Hall
Freeport City Hall

Paxton City Hall

LIBRARY SYSTEM

TOURIST INFORMATION

DeFuniak Springs Visitors Center

South Walton Tourist Dev. Council.
Walton County Chamber of Commerce

Walton County Chamber of Commerce

OTHER USEFUL PHONE NUMBERS
Automobile Registration
Drivers License Examining Office

Hunting & Fishing Licenses

AREA CODES Are (850) Unless Specified

DeFuniak Springs
Freeport

Santa Rosa Beach

267-3066

892-8121

892-8115
267-3066
892-8155
892-8156
892-4278
835-4693
834-2123

(800) 326-2497
835-2040
267-2809

892-5150
267-1216
892-3191
267-0683

892-8115
892-8086
267-3066



